Dr.NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

Lr. No. 1215/EA4/B.Sc., (Nursing)/2024-25 Date: 15-05-2025

To
The Principal,

N183 - NIMRA COLLEGE OF NURSING, IBRAHIMPATNAM

Sir/Madam,

Sub ;: Dr. NTRUHS- Admissions— B.Sc.(N) 4Y D course for the academic year 2024-25 — Candidates admitted
under Competent Authority Quota, Management Quota, L eftover/Balance of Management Quota Seats and
Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats— List of approved candidates — Forwarded — Reg.

Ref ; 1. Affiliation orders for the academic year 2024-25.

2. G.O.Ms. N0.141 dated.31.08.2023 and continued G.Os Regarding fixation of Tuition Fee

3. This Office Notification No. 966/EA4/B.Sc.(Nursing)/2024-25, dated.10.09.2024, 17.09.2024,
25.09.2024 & 04.11.2024.

4. This office Letter even numbers, dt. 06.12.2024, 06.02.2025, 18.02.2025, 20.02.2025 & 21.04.2025.
5. This office Procs. Even Numbers, dt. 04-03-2025, 15-03-2025, 28-04-2025, 01-05-2025.

6. Approva & Orders of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, dt. 15.05.2025.

With references to the above, | am herewith sending the list of approved candidates who have been
admitted into B.Sc. (N) 4YD course for the academic year 2024-25 under Competent Authority Quota,
Management Quota, Quota, Leftover/Balance of Management Quota Seats and Unfilled Competent
Authority Quota Seats as detailed in the Annexure and table

NAME OF THE QUOTA INTAKE ADMITTED APPROVED ADMISSIONS
CANDIDATES CANDIDATES NOT APPROVED

Competent Authority Quota 24 22 22 0

Management Quota 16 5 5 0

Management Quota - Unfilled 11 11 0

Unfilled Competent Authority 2 2 0
Quota

TOTAL 40 40 40 0

Further, | am by direction to inform you that, if any candidate applies for discontinuation from
the course, such representation shall be forwarded to the University along with Principal's Remarks.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.
This has got the approval of Competent Authority.

Digitally signed by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika
Reddy (Registrar)

Date: 15-05-2025 12:11:59

Encl: Asabove

Note: 1. Anydiscrepancy in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of
the University immediately, after which no correspondence will be entertained.
2. ThePrincipal will be solely held responsible for any violation of rules.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS.,, Vijayawada.



B.Sc(N) 4YD Course for the academic year 2024-25

ANNEXURE

N183 - NIMRA COLLEGE OF NURSING, IBRAHIMPATNAM

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA SEATS:-

Sl.

No.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

M.O

2008

5787

1279

1581

1241

3739

1470

1732

3450

3579

4980

850

232

694

2175

1833

5121

1148

3365

864

1056

Reg. No.

24N103183004

24N103183010

24N103183011

24N103183013

24N103183014

24N103183015

24N103183016

24N103183017

24N103183018

24N103183021

24N103183023

24N103183024

24N103183025

24N103183026

24N103183029

24N103183030

24N103183031

24N103183034

24N103183036

24N103183037

24N103183038

Name of the Father's name
Candidate
AKULA SUSMITHA AKULA
CHANDRARAO

BURADAGUNTA BURADAGUNTA

MANASA NAGARAJU
BYLLA BYLLA JAYA
SREESHANTH RAM
CHINTETI AKASH CHINTETI
DEVANANDA
RAO
DOKKA SYAM DOKKA SRINU
SUNDAR
GADILLI HARI GADILLI
CHANDANA SRINIVASA RAO
GUNJI VIJAY GUNJI

SRINIVASARAO

1IJJINA ABHISHEK = 1JJINA VIJAYA
KIRAN KUMAR
KAKARLAMUDI KAKARLAMUDI
PUJITHA BLESSINGSON
KOTA SAILAJA KOTA MOSHE
MALLEMPALLI MALLEMPALLI
JYOSHNA RAJENDRA
PRASAD
MARKAPUDI MARKAPUDI
PRASHANTH SUBBA RAO
KUMAR
MEDISETTI DEVI MEDISETTI SRI
SRI NAGA HARI
VENKATA SATYA NARAYANA
SAI TEJA RAO
MOHAMMAD MOHAMMAD
AMREEN ASLAM
PALLAPU PALLAPU
VENKATA NAGA SRINIVASULU
RAMA
DHANUNJAYA
RAJU
PALLEPAM PALLEPAM
SAMUEL ELIJAH BHEEMAIAH
PALLEPOGU PALLEPOGU
DEEPIKA BULLI BABU
RAVADA VAMSI RAVADA RAVI
VARDHAN

SHAIK KARISHMA SHAIK SUBHANI

SHAIK NAZEERA SHAIK
NAGULMEERA
SURLA SIVAJI SURLA

APPALANAIDU

Sex

F

Categ
ory

BC-D

SC

SC

SC

SC

BC-A

BC-A

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

BC-B

BC-E

BC-A

SC

SC

BC-B

BC-B

BC-E

BC-D

DOB
D/IM/Y

05-07-2007

08-06-2007

12-10-2007

04-10-2005

06-11-2006

01-02-2007

07-03-2007

18-02-2006

17-08-2006

06-05-2006

09-10-2006

02-07-2006

26-07-2006

22-01-2007

10-04-2007

18-01-2006

28-11-2006

28-03-2006

28-11-2007

16-06-2006

25-07-2006

Admission
Details

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
OC-F--8

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
BCE-F--4
NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
OC-G--2

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
SC-G-MRC-2

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
OC-G--2

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
BCA-F--2

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
0C-G--2

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
0C-G--2

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
OC-F--1

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
OC-F--2

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
OC-F--1

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
0C-G--2

NMCN-
NURSING-
APUR-BCB-G-
MRC-7

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
OC-F--1

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
0C-G--2

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
0C-G--2

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
BCB-F--7

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
0C-G--2

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
BCB-F--3

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
OC-F--1

NMCN-
NURSING-AU-
0C-G--1

FE

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No



22

1226 24N103183039

VANAMALA NAGA
BABU

VANAMALA M
NAGA RAJU

BC-A

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Management Quota Seats:-

SL.
NO

REGNO

24N103183001

24N103183006

24N103183009

24N103183020

24N103183033

Name of the
Candidate

ADARSHV S

ANTONY BABU

BANKA PREM
KUMAR

KEERTHANA K A

PARASA SAI GOPI

MANOHAR

Father's
Name

SHAJI V K

BABU KT

BANKA
PRABHUKUM
AR

ANILK G

PARASA
VENKATESWA
RARAO

SEX CATE
GORY
M OBC
M GEN
M SC
F OBC
M BC-A

DOB  NEET

(DIMIY)  /[EAPC
ET

16-12-2005 2814080
155

21-03-2006 2803080
173

04-05-2005 5172060
214

11-07-2006 2814110
169

12-11-2006 5117207
0159

15-01-2006

NMCN-

No

NURSING-AU-

0C-G--2

Qualifying
Exam

INTERMEDIATE
INTERMEDIATE

INTERMEDIATE

INTERMEDIATE

INTERMEDIATE

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Management Quota - Unfilled Seats:-

SL. REGNO Name of the Father's SEX CATE DOB NEET Qualifying
NO Candidate Name GORY (D/MIY) [EAPC Exam
ET
1 24N103183002 ADHEENA MARY SAJU JOHN F OBC 01-05-2006 - INTERMEDIATE
SAJU
2 24N103183003 ADITHYAN MANILAL S S M OBC  28-02-2006 - INTERMEDIATE
MANILAL
3 24N103183005 ALEN SHAJI PHILIP SHAJIPHILIP M GEN  17-03-2006 - INTERMEDIATE
4  24N103183007 ASIF NAVAS NAVAS M E M OBC  28-01-2006 - INTERMEDIATE
5 24N103183008 BANAVATHU SRI  BANAVATHU M ST  20-03-2005 - INTERMEDIATE
RAM NAYAK CHANDU
6 24N103183012 CHINTALA CHINTALA F BC-D 16-08-2005 - INTERMEDIATE
LAKSHMI VENKATESWA
TIRUPATHAMMA RA RAO
7  24N103183019 KASHYAPAN K A ANILK G M OBC 11-07-2006 - INTERMEDIATE
8  24N103183027 NANDANA JAYARAM S F GEN 21-01-2006 - INTERMEDIATE
JAYARAM
9 24N103183028 NANDRU RAMA NANDRU F SC 28-10-2007 - INTERMEDIATE
KUTUMBARA
@)
10 24N103183035 SANIYA THOMAS THOMAS M J F GEN 07-11-2003 - INTERMEDIATE
11 24N103183040 WILLIAM WILSON = WILSON K P M GEN  12-05-2001 - INTERMEDIATE

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats:-

SL. REGNO Name of the Father's SEX CATE DOB NEET Qualifying
NO Candidate Name GORY (D/M/Y) [EAPC Exam
ET
1 24N103183022 MALLADI MALLADI M SC 01-02-2005 - INTERMEDIATE
SANDEEP NAGESWARA
RAO
2  24N103183032 PALLEPOGU PALLEPOGU F SC 25-10-2006 - INTERMEDIATE
MADHAVI ABRAHAM

FE = Fee Exemption DOB.. D/M/Y =Date/Month/Year

M.O = Merit Order

SCIENC
E %

89.10

83.75

70.00

72.00

70.00

SCIENC
E %

69.75

56.75

59.30
62.00
66

50.16

73.62
74.00

51.00

87.00
65.37

SCIENC
E %

57

76.7

(Fee Exemption is meant for only the candidates admiitted under competent Authority Quota, but not for the management

Quota/Unfilled Competent Authority quota admissions)

--LIST END--

Digitally signed by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika
Reddy (Registrar)

Date: 15-05-2025 12:11:59



