



**Dr.NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008**

Lr. No. 1215/EA4/B.Sc., (Nursing)/2024-25

**Date : 15-05-2025**

To  
The Principal,

N183 - NIMRA COLLEGE OF NURSING, IBRAHIMPATNAM

Sir/Madam,

**Sub :** Dr. NTR UHS - Admissions – B.Sc.(N) 4YD course for the academic year 2024-25 – Candidates admitted under Competent Authority Quota, Management Quota, Leftover/Balance of Management Quota Seats and Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats – List of approved candidates – Forwarded – Reg.

- Ref :**
1. Affiliation orders for the academic year 2024-25.
  2. G.O.Ms. No.141 dated.31.08.2023 and continued G.Os Regarding fixation of Tuition Fee
  3. This Office Notification No. 966/EA4/B.Sc.(Nursing)/2024-25, dated.10.09.2024, 17.09.2024, 25.09.2024 & 04.11.2024.
  4. This office Letter even numbers, dt. 06.12.2024, 06.02.2025, 18.02.2025, 20.02.2025 & 21.04.2025.
  5. This office Procs. Even Numbers, dt. 04-03-2025, 15-03-2025, 28-04-2025, 01-05-2025.
  6. Approval &Orders of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, dt. 15.05.2025.

With references to the above, I am herewith sending the list of approved candidates who have been admitted into B.Sc. (N) 4YD course for the academic year 2024-25 under Competent Authority Quota, Management Quota, Quota, Leftover/Balance of Management Quota Seats and Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats as detailed in the Annexure and table

NAME OF THE QUOTA	INTAKE	ADMITTED CANDIDATES	APPROVED CANDIDATES	ADMISSIONS NOT APPROVED
Competent Authority Quota	24	22	22	0
Management Quota	16	5	5	0
Management Quota - Unfilled		11	11	0
Unfilled Competent Authority Quota		2	2	0
TOTAL	40	40	40	0

Further, I am by direction to inform you that, if any candidate applies for discontinuation from the course, such representation shall be forwarded to the University along with Principal's Remarks.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

This has got the approval of Competent Authority.

Digitally signed by  
Dr.Vemireddy Radhika  
Reddy (Registrar)  
Date: 15-05-2025 12:11:59

**Encl: As above**

- Note:**
1. **Any discrepancy in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of the University immediately, after which no correspondence will be entertained.**
  2. **The Principal will be solely held responsible for any violation of rules.**

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS., Vijayawada.



**Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008**

**B.Sc(N) 4YD Course for the academic year 2024-25**

**N183 - NIMRA COLLEGE OF NURSING, IBRAHIMPATNAM**

**ANNEXURE**

**LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA SEATS:-**

Sl. No.	M.O	Reg. No.	Name of the Candidate	Father's name	Sex	Category	DOB D/M/Y	Admission Details	FE
1	2008	24N103183004	AKULA SUSMITHA	AKULA CHANDRARAO	F	BC-D	05-07-2007	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-F--8	No
2	5787	24N103183010	BURADAGUNTA MANASA	BURADAGUNTA NAGARAJU	F	SC	08-06-2007	NMCN-NURSING-AU-BCE-F--4	No
3	1279	24N103183011	BYLLA SREESHANTH	BYLLA JAYA RAM	M	SC	12-10-2007	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-G--2	Yes
4	1581	24N103183013	CHINTETI AKASH	CHINTETI DEVANANDA RAO	M	SC	04-10-2005	NMCN-NURSING-AU-SC-G-MRC-2	No
5	1241	24N103183014	DOKKA SYAM SUNDAR	DOKKA SRINU	M	SC	06-11-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-G--2	No
6	3739	24N103183015	GADILLI HARI CHANDANA	GADILLI SRINIVASA RAO	F	BC-A	01-02-2007	NMCN-NURSING-AU-BCA-F--2	No
7	1470	24N103183016	GUNJI VIJAY	GUNJI SRINIVASARAO	M	BC-A	07-03-2007	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-G--2	No
8	1732	24N103183017	IJJINA ABHISHEK	IJJINA VIJAYA KIRAN KUMAR	M	SC	18-02-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-G--2	No
9	3450	24N103183018	KAKARLAMUDI PUJITHA	KAKARLAMUDI BLESSINGSON	F	SC	17-08-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-F--1	No
10	3579	24N103183021	KOTA SAILAJA	KOTA MOSHE	F	SC	06-05-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-F--2	No
11	4980	24N103183023	MALLEMPALLI JYOSHNA	MALLEMPALLI RAJENDRA PRASAD	F	SC	09-10-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-F--1	No
12	850	24N103183024	MARKAPUDI PRASHANTH KUMAR	MARKAPUDI SUBBA RAO	M	SC	02-07-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-G--2	No
13	232	24N103183025	MEDISETTI DEVI SRI NAGA VENKATA SATYA SAI TEJA	MEDISETTI SRI HARI NARAYANA RAO	M	BC-B	26-07-2006	NMCN-NURSING-APUR-BCB-G-MRC-7	No
14	694	24N103183026	MOHAMMAD AMREEN	MOHAMMAD ASLAM	F	BC-E	22-01-2007	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-F--1	No
15	2175	24N103183029	PALLAPU VENKATA NAGA RAMA DHANUNJAYA RAJU	PALLAPU SRINIVASULU	M	BC-A	10-04-2007	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-G--2	No
16	1833	24N103183030	PALLEPAM SAMUEL ELIJAH	PALLEPAM BHEEMIAH	M	SC	18-01-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-G--2	No
17	5121	24N103183031	PALLEPOGU DEEPIKA	PALLEPOGU BULLI BABU	F	SC	28-11-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-BCB-F--7	No
18	1148	24N103183034	RAVADA VAMSI VARDHAN	RAVADA RAVI	M	BC-B	28-03-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-G--2	No
19	3365	24N103183036	SHAIK KARISHMA	SHAIK SUBHANI	F	BC-B	28-11-2007	NMCN-NURSING-AU-BCB-F--3	No
20	864	24N103183037	SHAIK NAZEERA	SHAIK NAGULMEERA	F	BC-E	16-06-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-F--1	No
21	1056	24N103183038	SURLA SIVAJI	SURLA APPALANAIDU	M	BC-D	25-07-2006	NMCN-NURSING-AU-OC-G--1	No

22	1226	24N103183039	VANAMALA NAGA BABU	VANAMALA NAGA RAJU	M	BC-A	15-01-2006	NMCN- NURSING-AU- OC-G--2	No
----	------	--------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	---	------	------------	---------------------------------	----

**LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Management Quota Seats:-**

SL. NO	REGNO	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	SEX	CATE GORY	DOB (D/M/Y)	NEET /EAPC ET	Qualifying Exam	SCIENC E %
1	24N103183001	ADARSH V S	SHAJI V K	M	OBC	16-12-2005	2814080 155	INTERMEDIATE	89.10
2	24N103183006	ANTONY BABU	BABU K T	M	GEN	21-03-2006	2803080 173	INTERMEDIATE	83.75
3	24N103183009	BANKA PREM KUMAR	BANKA PRABHUKUM AR	M	SC	04-05-2005	5172060 214	INTERMEDIATE	70.00
4	24N103183020	KEERTHANA K A	ANIL K G	F	OBC	11-07-2006	2814110 169	INTERMEDIATE	72.00
5	24N103183033	PARASA SAI GOPI MANOHAR	PARASA VENKATESWA RARAO	M	BC-A	12-11-2006	5117207 0159	INTERMEDIATE	70.00

**LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Management Quota - Unfilled Seats:-**

SL. NO	REGNO	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	SEX	CATE GORY	DOB (D/M/Y)	NEET /EAPC ET	Qualifying Exam	SCIENC E %
1	24N103183002	ADHEENA MARY SAJU	SAJU JOHN	F	OBC	01-05-2006	-	INTERMEDIATE	69.75
2	24N103183003	ADITHYAN MANILAL	MANILAL S S	M	OBC	28-02-2006	-	INTERMEDIATE	56.75
3	24N103183005	ALEN SHAJI PHILIP	SHAJI PHILIP	M	GEN	17-03-2006	-	INTERMEDIATE	59.30
4	24N103183007	ASIF NAVAS	NAVAS M E	M	OBC	28-01-2006	-	INTERMEDIATE	62.00
5	24N103183008	BANAVATHU SRI RAM NAYAK	BANAVATHU CHANDU	M	ST	20-03-2005	-	INTERMEDIATE	66
6	24N103183012	CHINTALA LAKSHMI TIRUPATHAMMA	CHINTALA VENKATESWA RA RAO	F	BC-D	16-08-2005	-	INTERMEDIATE	50.16
7	24N103183019	KASHYAPAN K A	ANIL K G	M	OBC	11-07-2006	-	INTERMEDIATE	73.62
8	24N103183027	NANDANA JAYARAM	JAYARAM S	F	GEN	21-01-2006	-	INTERMEDIATE	74.00
9	24N103183028	NANDRU RAMA	NANDRU KUTUMBARA O	F	SC	28-10-2007	-	INTERMEDIATE	51.00
10	24N103183035	SANIYA THOMAS	THOMAS M J	F	GEN	07-11-2003	-	INTERMEDIATE	87.00
11	24N103183040	WILLIAM WILSON	WILSON K P	M	GEN	12-05-2001	-	INTERMEDIATE	65.37

**LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats:-**

SL. NO	REGNO	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	SEX	CATE GORY	DOB (D/M/Y)	NEET /EAPC ET	Qualifying Exam	SCIENC E %
1	24N103183022	MALLADI SANDEEP	MALLADI NAGESWARA RAO	M	SC	01-02-2005	-	INTERMEDIATE	57
2	24N103183032	PALLEPOGU MADHAVI	PALLEPOGU ABRAHAM	F	SC	25-10-2006	-	INTERMEDIATE	76.7

FE = Fee Exemption

M.O = Merit Order

DOB.. D/M/Y =Date/Month/Year

(Fee Exemption is meant for only the candidates admitted under competent Authority Quota, but not for the management Quota/Unfilled Competent Authority quota admissions)

**--LIST END--**

Digitally signed by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika  
Reddy (Registrar)

Date: 15-05-2025 12:11:59